
ISC II Hiƫng Stats
2015 through 2021

Team Name First Name Last Name Year GP PA AB H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI R BB HBP SO SB CS AVG OBP SLG OPS
OF Agard, N 2016 5 10 3 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4 0 0     0.300 
TC Albers, J 2015 4 13 5 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 1     0.385 

Albers, J Result 4 0 13 5 0 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 1     0.385 
TC Albers, N 2015 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 6 1 0           -   

Albers, N Result 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 6 1 0           -   
Nate's Auto/Fisher Tyler Albert 2021 7 23 18 8 4 0 1 3 8 5 5 0 2 1 0     0.444     0.565     1.056     1.621 

Albert Result 7 23 18 8 4 0 1 3 8 5 5 0 2 1 0     0.444 
LMD Aldred, T 2015 6 18 7 1 0 0 3 3 3 1 4 0 0     0.389 

Aldred, T Result 6 0 18 7 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 1 4 0 0     0.389 
TM Alegre, J 2016 4 8 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0     0.375 
RLO Alegre, J 2017 2 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0     0.167 

Alegre, J Result 6 0 14 4 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 1 4 1 0     0.286 
Kingston Axemen Matt Alkerton 2022 2 6 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.200  --     0.200     0.200 

Alkerton Result 2 6 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.200 
BCO Alkerton, C 2018 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Alkerton, C Result 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
DM Alstat, D 2016 4 8 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0     0.250 

Alstat, D Result 4 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0     0.250 
CSB Andersen, J 2015 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0           -   

Andersen, J Result 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0           -   
CSB Andersen, S 2015 3 6 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.333 

Andersen, S Result 3 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.333 
WAH Anderson, J 2019 2 7 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.143 
WAH Anderson, J 2019 2 7 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.143 

Anderson, J Result 4 0 14 2 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.143 
KP Anderson, M 2018 2 4 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 

Anderson, M Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 
RLO Anderson, Z 2017 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Anderson, Z Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
LMD Arcand, B 2015 6 21 10 2 1 0 4 4 1 0 2 2 0     0.476 

Arcand, B Result 6 0 21 10 0 2 1 0 4 4 1 0 2 2 0     0.476 
LC Ostrander Norsemen Anthony Aresco, A 2021 4 13 13 5 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1     0.385     0.385     0.385     0.769 
OE Aresco, A 2017 3 11 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0     0.273 

Aresco, A Result 7 13 24 8 5 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 5 1 1     0.333 
PuB Armijo, C 2015 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   

Armijo, C Result 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   
SME Armitage, M 2015 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1     0.400 

Armitage, M Result 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1     0.400 
RL Arnaz, Da 2019 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   
RLO Arnaz, Da 2019 4 12 4 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Arnaz, Da Result 5 0 14 4 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.286 
WalcoƩ Merchants Brant Arnold, B 2021 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -             -             -             -   
WM Arnold, B 2016 2 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 

Arnold, B Result 4 5 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.100 
LO Ashbridge, S 2018 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Ashbridge, S Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
LMD Atkinson, D 2015 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0           -   

Atkinson, D Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0           -   
SBW Avernhammer, A 2017 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Avernhammer, A Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Mick Baker 2021 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -- --           -       0.167           -       0.167 
Alvinston Aces Noah Baker 2022 4 17 14 4 4 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 6 0 0     0.286  --     0.286     0.412 

Baker Result 6 23 19 4 4 0 0 0 2 5 4 0 8 0 0     0.211 
PB Baker, B 2017 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Baker, B Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
DM Baker, M 2019 4 11 5 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 0     0.455 

Baker, M Result 4 0 11 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 0     0.455 
TM Baker, Ma 2016 4 11 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 1     0.182 

Baker, Ma Result 4 0 11 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 1     0.182 
DM Baker, Mi 2019 4 11 5 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 0     0.455 

Baker, Mi Result 4 0 11 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 0     0.455 
SS Bald, A 2016 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Bald, A Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Ashland A's Juan Bamboozzi 2021 3 8 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0     0.333     0.429     0.333     0.762 

Bamboozzi Result 3 8 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0     0.333 
The Bar Buzz Jayden Bamford 2022 6 24 17 4 3 0 0 1 4 1 5 0 5 0 0     0.235  --     0.235     0.409 

Bamford Result 6 24 17 4 3 0 0 1 4 1 5 0 5 0 0     0.235 
CPB BapƟste, R 2015 2 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.182 
CPB BapƟste, R 2016 4 14 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.214 

BapƟste, R Result 6 0 25 5 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 6 0 0     0.200 
SF Baraclough, D 2017 2 6 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.500 
SF Baraclough, D 2018 3 5 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0     0.400 

Baraclough, D Result 5 0 11 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 3 0 0     0.455 
WN Barfoot, T 2015 3 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0     0.167 
WN Barfoot, T 2016 4 13 3 1 0 0 1 3 4 0 3 0 0     0.231 
WT Barfoot, T 2019 5 14 3 2 0 0 3 2 6 0 3 0 0     0.214 

Barfoot, T Result 12 0 39 8 0 3 0 0 4 7 10 0 9 0 0     0.205 
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Gin Harold Barnes, G 2022 3 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0           -    --           -       0.111 
PB Barnes, G 2017 5 14 9 0 0 2 5 6 2 0 4 0 0     0.643 

Barnes, G Result 8 10 22 9 0 0 0 2 5 7 3 0 9 0 0     0.409 
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Randy Barnes, R 2022 3 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 -- --           -    --           -       0.100 
PB Barnes, R 2017 5 17 6 1 0 1 6 5 2 0 4 0 0     0.353 

Barnes, R Result 8 10 26 6 0 1 0 1 6 5 2 1 8 0 0     0.231 
Ashland A's Ryan Barnes, Ry 2021 3 9 9 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 -- --     0.222     0.222     0.444     0.667 

Barnes, Ry Result 3 9 9 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.222 
WalcoƩ Merchants Kevin Barns 2021 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Barns Result 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
Elmira Expos. Dave Barraclough 2022 4 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -- --           -    --           -             -   

Barraclough Result 4 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
SF Barraclough, D 2016 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 

Barraclough, D Result 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 
PB BaƟsta, M 2017 4 12 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.167 

BaƟsta, M Result 4 0 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.167 
SBW Beane, K 2017 4 13 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 0 0     0.154 

Beane, K Result 4 0 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 0 0     0.154 
CPB Bear, A 2015 2 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.364 

Bear, A Result 2 0 11 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.364 
NBP Bear, C 2015 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 

Bear, C Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 
CPB Bear, D 2015 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Bear, D Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
TM BenneƩ, S 2016 4 11 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0     0.182 

BenneƩ, S Result 4 0 11 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0     0.182 
LO Benson, D 2018 4 10 4 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0     0.400 

Benson, D Result 4 0 10 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0     0.400 
BAB Berg, N 2015 4 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.083 
BB Berg, N 2019 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Berg, N Result 5 0 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.071 
BB Berg, Na 2019 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Berg, Na Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
Ashland A's Bill Berkenpas 2021 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --     0.250     0.250     0.250     0.500 



WM Borgeson, T 2016 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
Borgeson, T Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   

KP Borho, C 2018 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
Borho, C Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

RA Bouvy, J 2017 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -   
Bouvy, J Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -   

DH Boyce, B 2017 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0     0.667 
Boyce, B Result 1 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0     0.667 

DH Boyce, Br 2017 2 7 4 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0     0.571 
Boyce, Br Result 2 0 7 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0     0.571 

OF Brackley, P 2016 5 17 4 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 5 0 0     0.235 
Brackley, P Result 5 0 17 4 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 5 0 0     0.235 

WH Bradbury, J 2019 5 9 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 
Bradbury, J Result 5 0 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 

SBW Bradford, F 2017 4 12 5 1 0 0 4 5 3 1 3 3 1     0.417 
Bradford, F Result 4 0 12 5 0 1 0 0 4 5 3 1 3 3 1     0.417 

DH Breadner, A 2017 3 10 4 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.400 
Breadner, A Result 3 0 10 4 0 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.400 

CDR Bricknell, J 2019 6 17 5 1 0 1 3 4 3 0 4 0 0     0.294 
Bricknell, J Result 6 0 17 5 0 1 0 1 3 4 3 0 4 0 0     0.294 

DD Bridge, W 2017 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 
Bridge, W Result 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 

WalcoƩ Merchants Tyler Broders 2021 2 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1     0.667     0.800     1.000     1.800 
Broders Result 2 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1     0.667 

WH Brohman, J 2019 6 19 6 0 1 0 1 5 2 0 3 0 0     0.316 
Brohman, J Result 6 0 19 6 0 0 1 0 1 5 2 0 3 0 0     0.316 

SS Bromley, C 2016 2 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.250 
SPG Bromley, C 2017 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 

Bromley, C Result 4 0 9 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.222 
RA Brooks, R 2017 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Brooks, R Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   
WalcoƩ Merchants Tyler Brorders 2022 3 11 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 1 0     0.182     1.000     0.182     0.182 

Brorders Result 3 11 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 1 0     0.182 
AA Brown, K 2017 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 6 1 0           -   

Brown, K Result 6 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 6 1 0           -   
WH Brown, M 2015 6 11 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 4 0 0     0.091 

Brown, M Result 6 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 4 0 0     0.091 
WH Brownhill, D 2015 7 24 7 2 0 0 4 4 2 1 8 0 0     0.292 

Brownhill, D Result 7 0 24 7 0 2 0 0 4 4 2 1 8 0 0     0.292 
Elmira Expos. Dakoda Bruce 2022 4 13 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.154  --     0.154     0.154 

Bruce Result 4 13 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.154 
Kingston Axemen Terry Bruguier Jr. 2022 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0           -    --           -       0.250 

Bruguier Jr. Result 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0           -   
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Jake Bryan 2021 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0           -       0.167           -       0.167 

Bryan Result 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0           -   
CPI Buckley, J 2015 5 18 2 1 0 0 4 3 2 0 7 1 0     0.111 
CPI Buckley, J 2016 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 0 0           -   

Buckley, J Result 11 0 30 2 0 1 0 0 4 6 8 1 8 1 0     0.067 
KP Buckley, K 2018 3 7 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.286 

Buckley, K Result 3 0 7 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.286 
DD Bulley, D 2017 5 17 3 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 3 0 0     0.176 
DDB Bulley, D 2018 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 

Bulley, D Result 7 0 21 4 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 5 0 0     0.190 
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Jesse Bullock 2022 3 10 7 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 0 0     0.286  --     0.286     0.444 

Bullock Result 3 10 7 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 0 0     0.286 
PB Bullock, J 2017 3 7 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.286 

Bullock, J Result 3 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.286 
LO Burke, G 2018 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Burke, G Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
KA Burnham, D 2015 6 18 5 1 1 1 4 4 2 0 7 0 0     0.278 
CDR Burnham, D 2019 6 19 5 0 0 3 7 4 0 2 6 0 0     0.263 

Burnham, D Result 12 0 37 10 0 1 1 4 11 8 2 2 13 0 0     0.270 
WalcoƩ Merchants Kevin Burns 2022 3 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.400  --     0.400     0.500 

Burns Result 3 6 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.400 
WM Burns, K 2016 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0     0.250 

Burns, K Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0     0.250 
CDR BuƩar, C 2019 6 17 7 0 0 3 9 8 5 0 3 1 0     0.412 

BuƩar, C Result 6 0 17 7 0 0 0 3 9 8 5 0 3 1 0     0.412 
Pueblo Bandits Jose Cabral 2022 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -- --           -    --           -       0.250 

Cabral Result 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
PS Campbell, K 2015 3 10 3 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 4 1 0     0.300 

Campbell, K Result 3 0 10 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 4 1 0     0.300 
WT Campell, K 2019 5 16 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 

Campell, K Result 5 0 16 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 
RR Canchola-MarƟnez, R 2016 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.250 

Canchola-MarƟnez, R Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.250 
CDR Cane, J 2019 6 5 2 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 1 1 0     0.400 

Cane, J Result 6 0 5 2 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 1 1 0     0.400 
CPB Cardinal, J 2016 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Cardinal, J Result 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
CSB Carlton, D 2015 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 1 0     0.200 

Carlton, D Result 3 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 1 0     0.200 
RR Carmona, B 2016 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   

Carmona, B Result 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
WAH Carrizosa, J 2019 2 6 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Carrizosa, J Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 
WAH Carrizosa, Ja 2019 2 6 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Carrizosa, Ja Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 
DM Carson, C 2015 3 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.300 
DM Carson, C 2016 4 10 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0     0.300 
DM Carson, C 2019 4 12 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0     0.333 
DM Carson, C 2019 4 12 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0     0.333 

Carson, C Result 15 0 44 14 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 1 10 2 0     0.318 
WN Carson, Z 2015 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Carson, Z Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
WalcoƩ Merchants Brady Cartee 2021 2 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.400     0.400     0.400     0.800 

Cartee Result 2 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.400 
TM Cartee, R 2016 4 12 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0     0.083 

Cartee, R Result 4 0 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0     0.083 
Kingston Axemen Greg Casbeer 2022 3 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -- --     0.167  --     0.167     0.167 

Casbeer Result 3 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.167 
CPI Casbeer, G 2015 5 20 5 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 10 1 0     0.250 
CPI Casbeer, G 2016 6 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0     0.091 

Casbeer, G Result 11 0 31 6 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 15 1 0     0.194 
Bear BoƩom Lodge JD Castro, J 2021 3 8 6 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.167     0.250     0.333     0.583 
CSB Castro, J 2015 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0           -   

Castro, J Result 5 8 9 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 3 0 0     0.111 
PB Cebulski, B 2017 4 8 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 3 0 0     0.250 

Cebulski, B Result 4 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 3 0 0     0.250 
GLM Chadwick, T 2015 3 12 7 1 0 2 5 4 0 0 2 0 0     0.583 

Chadwick, T Result 3 0 12 7 0 1 0 2 5 4 0 0 2 0 0     0.583 
AA Chapman, R 2018 2 8 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.625 

Chapman, R Result 2 0 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.625 
PuB Chapparo, E 2015 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Chapparo, E Result 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
DM Chase, T 2015 3 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 0 1     0.250 



LL Collier, J 2016 3 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 6 0 0     0.111 
Collier, J Result 3 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 6 0 0     0.111 

The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Justin Colombo 2021 4 14 13 6 5 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.462     0.500     0.538     1.038 
The Bar Buzz Justin Colombo 2022 6 21 20 5 4 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 5 0 0     0.250  --     0.250     0.286 

Colombo Result 10 35 33 11 9 2 0 0 7 5 2 0 6 0 0     0.333 
TM Comer, B 2016 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0           -   

Comer, B Result 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0           -   
PS Conrad, A 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
BCO Conrad, A 2018 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Conrad, A Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Zanuttini Conrado 2021 4 13 11 5 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0     0.455     0.538     1.000     1.538 

Conrado Result 4 13 11 5 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 0     0.455 
RR Contreas Lee, M 2016 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Contreas Lee, M Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Aaron Converse 2022 3 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 -- --           -    --           -       0.111 

Converse Result 3 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0           -   
TC Cooley, J 2015 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Cooley, J Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
AA Cooper, B 2018 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 

Cooper, B Result 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 
CSB Cooper, J 2015 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.143 

Cooper, J Result 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.143 
The Bar Buzz Jim Corbett, J 2022 3 11 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.091  --     0.091     0.091 
TC CorbeƩ, J 2015 3 9 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 4 0 0     0.222 

CorbeƩ, J Result 6 11 20 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 9 0 0     0.150 
TM CorleƩ, A 2016 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

CorleƩ, A Result 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
KS Costello, C 2015 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0           -   

Costello, C Result 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0           -   
3CP Costello, R 2018 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0           -   

Costello, R Result 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0           -   
NBP Cote, R 2015 2 6 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1     0.333 

Cote, R Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1     0.333 
SPG Cronin, A 2017 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0     0.143 

Cronin, A Result 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0     0.143 
M Cuddahee, D 2016 3 7 3 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0     0.429 
FB Cuddahee, D 2017 5 13 4 2 0 0 4 4 3 0 0 0 0     0.308 

Cuddahee, D Result 8 0 20 7 0 4 0 0 5 6 4 1 2 1 0     0.350 
PS Cunningham, D 2015 3 11 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.273 
BCO Cunningham, D 2018 2 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.143 

Cunningham, D Result 5 0 18 4 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0     0.222 
WH CurƟs, D 2015 5 10 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.300 

CurƟs, D Result 5 0 10 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.300 
LC Ostrander Norsemen Tom Czech 2021 4 13 12 2 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.167     0.231     0.417     0.647 

Czech Result 4 13 12 2 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.167 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Leo DaLaPaz 2021 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -- --           -             -             -             -   

DaLaPaz Result 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
The Bar Buzz Ryan Dalton 2022 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0           -    --           -             -   

Dalton Result 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0           -   
FB Daniel, M 2017 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Daniel, M Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
RLO Dardeanelli, L 2019 4 13 3 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 0     0.231 
RL Dardeanelli, L 2019 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0     0.333 

Dardeanelli, L Result 5 0 16 4 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 1 2 1 0     0.250 
Kingston Axemen Tom Darling 2022 3 8 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6 -- --     0.125  --     0.125     0.125 

Darling Result 3 8 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6 0 0     0.125 
CPI Darling, T 2015 5 16 6 2 0 0 1 4 3 2 4 2 1     0.375 
CPI Darling, T 2016 6 12 3 1 0 0 2 4 3 1 4 1 0     0.250 
AA Darling, T 2018 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0     0.333 

Darling, T Result 13 0 31 10 0 3 0 0 3 10 7 6 9 3 1     0.323 
CSB Davis, J 2015 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Davis, J Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
WH Davis, Ju 2015 7 21 3 0 1 1 3 4 2 1 8 0 0     0.143 

Davis, Ju Result 7 0 21 3 0 0 1 1 3 4 2 1 8 0 0     0.143 
DD Davis, M 2017 5 19 7 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 4 1 0     0.368 
DDB Davis, M 2018 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
DD Davis, M 2019 2 6 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.500 
DDB Davis, M 2019 2 6 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.500 

Davis, M Result 11 0 34 13 0 3 0 3 7 7 3 0 9 1 0     0.382 
FB Davis, S 2017 3 9 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 0     0.222 

Davis, S Result 3 0 9 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 0     0.222 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Leo De La Paz 2022 2 8 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0     0.167  --     0.167     0.375 

De La Paz Result 2 8 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0     0.167 
PS Dean, R 2015 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Dean, R Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
SBW Diamond, K 2017 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Diamond, K Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
TC Diethart, C 2015 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.167 

Diethart, C Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.167 
KP Dietrich, C 2018 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0     0.500 

Dietrich, C Result 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0     0.500 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Reed Dietz 2021 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -- --           -             -             -             -   
WalcoƩ Lampliter Reed Dietz 2022 2 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.200  --     0.200     0.333 

Dietz Result 4 10 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0     0.111 
WM Dietz, R 2016 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Dietz, R Result 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
FB Dipzinski, C 2018 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0           -   

Dipzinski, C Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0           -   
WH Dowling, K 2015 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.667 

Dowling, K Result 5 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.667 
DH Downey, R 2017 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   

Downey, R Result 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Michael Drees 2021 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -- --           -       0.250           -       0.250 

Drees Result 2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0           -   
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Mike Drew 2021 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Drew Result 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
DM Drew, M 2015 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0           -   
DM Drew, M 2019 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
DM Drew, M 2019 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Drew, M Result 7 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0           -   
LC Ostrander Norsemen Brennan DuCharme 2021 4 14 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 0 0     0.167     0.231     0.167     0.397 

DuCharme Result 4 14 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 0 0     0.167 
WAH Durgin, D 2019 2 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0     0.143 
WAH Durgin, D 2019 2 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0     0.143 

Durgin, D Result 4 0 14 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 12 0 0     0.143 
TC Durham, L 2015 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Durham, L Result 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -   
The Bar Buzz Max Earley 2022 6 22 20 4 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 6 0 0     0.200  --     0.200     0.238 

Earley Result 6 22 20 4 3 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 6 0 0     0.200 
KP Eby, B 2018 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.250 

Eby, B Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.250 
AA Edholm, D 2017 6 13 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 2 5 1 0     0.077 

Edholm, D Result 6 0 13 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 2 5 1 0     0.077 
OE Edwards, B 2017 3 11 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 3 1 0     0.273 

Edwards, B Result 3 0 11 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 3 1 0     0.273 
RA Edwards, J 2017 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0     0.167 



SF Faulhaer, R 2016 4 9 3 0 0 1 4 5 2 1 3 0 0     0.333 
Faulhaer, R Result 4 0 9 3 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 1 3 0 0     0.333 

SF Faulhafer, R 2018 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.250 
SF Faulhafer, R 2019 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.167 

Faulhafer, R Result 4 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0     0.200 
KS Featherstone, D 2015 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Featherstone, D Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
SF Fehrman, W 2017 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.143 
SF Fehrman, W 2018 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
SF Fehrman, W 2019 3 7 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0     0.429 

Fehrman, W Result 6 0 16 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 5 0 0     0.250 
SME Feist, J 2015 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0           -   

Feist, J Result 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0           -   
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Jose Felix 2022 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -    --           -             -   

Felix Result 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
BR Fenstermacher, B 2015 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Fenstermacher, B Result 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
LL Fenton, J 2016 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Fenton, J Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
GLM Ferguson, C 2015 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.125 

Ferguson, C Result 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.125 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Fernandez Fernandez 2022 2 8 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0     0.286  --     0.286     0.375 0.181818 0.363636

Fernandez Result 2 8 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0     0.286 
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Agustin Fernandez, A 2021 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -             -             -             -   

Fernandez, A Result 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Julian Fernandez, J 2021 3 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- --           -             -             -             -   
AHI Fernandez, J 2019 3 9 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0     0.333 

Fernandez, J Result 6 9 18 3 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0     0.167 
Pueblo Bandits Pablo Figuereo, P 2022 3 11 10 6 2 2 0 2 4 4 1 0 1 0 0     0.600  --     0.600     0.636 
PB Figuereo, P 2017 4 15 8 1 1 0 6 3 1 0 0 2 1     0.533 

Figuereo, P Result 7 11 25 14 2 3 1 2 10 7 2 0 1 2 1     0.560 
SS Fink, C 2016 2 6 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.167 
SPG Fink, C 2017 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.167 

Fink, C Result 5 0 12 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0     0.167 
IT Firkus, A 2018 4 9 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.111 

Firkus, A Result 4 0 9 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.111 
Nate's Auto/Fisher Aj Fisher 2021 7 21 20 4 3 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 7 0 0     0.200     0.238     0.250     0.488 
Nate's Auto/Fisher Brandon Fisher 2021 1 0 -- 0 -- -- -- -- -- 1 -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE!  --  --           -   

Fisher Result 8 21 20 4 3 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 7 0 0     0.200 
FS Fisher, A 2019 4 11 4 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.364 

Fisher, A Result 4 0 11 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.364 
FS Fisher, B 2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Fisher, B Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
FS Fisher, D 2019 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 

Fisher, D Result 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 
FS Fisher, P 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Fisher, P Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
KP Fleming, J 2018 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Fleming, J Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
SF Forbes, S 2016 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Forbes, S Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
Elmira Expos. Tim Freeman, T 2022 4 15 15 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.200  --     0.200     0.200 
EE Freeman, T 2019 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 

Freeman, T Result 6 15 20 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0     0.200 
IT Friedrich, M 2018 4 5 2 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.400 

Friedrich, M Result 4 0 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.400 
LMD Friedrich, R 2015 3 9 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0     0.444 

Friedrich, R Result 3 0 9 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0     0.444 
SME Gable, L 2015 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0           -   

Gable, L Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0           -   
SME Gable, M 2015 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0     0.286 

Gable, M Result 2 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0     0.286 
WH Gagnon, J 2019 6 17 8 3 0 2 5 5 1 0 3 0 0     0.471 

Gagnon, J Result 6 0 17 8 0 3 0 2 5 5 1 0 3 0 0     0.471 
LMD Galenza, S 2015 6 20 8 0 1 1 5 7 4 0 2 0 0     0.400 

Galenza, S Result 6 0 20 8 0 0 1 1 5 7 4 0 2 0 0     0.400 
PK Gallo, J 2018 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0     0.500 

Gallo, J Result 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0     0.500 
IT Ganie, J 2018 4 8 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.375 

Ganie, J Result 4 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.375 
Marchio Sausage Co. Jeremy Garland 2022 3 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 0     0.286  --     0.286     0.444 

Garland Result 3 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 0     0.286 
Pueblo Bandits Juan Garolini 2022 3 11 9 4 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0     0.444  --     0.444     0.545 

Garolini Result 3 11 9 4 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0     0.444 
WalcoƩ Merchants Casey Gaylord 2021 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Gaylord Result 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
KP Gehl, D 2018 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.500 

Gehl, D Result 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.500 
LL Geigle, J 2016 2 5 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.200 

Geigle, J Result 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.200 
CPB Geisler, C 2015 2 11 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.273 

Geisler, C Result 2 0 11 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.273 
Bear BoƩom Lodge John George 2021 1 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     0.667     0.667     1.000     1.667 

George Result 1 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     0.667 
CPB George, A 2015 2 10 6 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1     0.600 

George, A Result 2 0 10 6 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1     0.600 
CPB George, B 2016 4 14 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0     0.071 

George, B Result 4 0 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0     0.071 
NBP George, L 2015 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

George, L Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
Marchio Sausage Co Cody Gibbons 2021 4 15 11 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 1 0     0.273     0.400     0.273     0.673 
Marchio Sausage Co. Cody Gibbons 2022 4 12 7 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 3 0 3 0 0     0.143  --     0.143     0.400 

Gibbons Result 8 27 18 4 3 0 0 1 4 6 6 0 4 1 0     0.222 
Marchio Sausage Co Sean Gibbons, S 2021 2 0 -- 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 #VALUE!  --  --           -   
TC Gibbons, S 2015 3 7 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.429 

Gibbons, S Result 5 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.429 
BR Gilbert, J 2015 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Gilbert, J Result 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
KS Gill, J 2015 3 14 4 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.286 
3CP Gill, J 2018 7 24 10 1 2 0 1 6 4 0 2 3 0     0.417 

Gill, J Result 10 0 38 14 0 3 2 0 3 8 4 0 6 3 0     0.368 
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Kreg Gillman 2022 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -    --           -             -   

Gillman Result 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
NBP Gioux, C 2015 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0     0.250 

Gioux, C Result 2 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0     0.250 
SF Glaab, T 2016 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0           -   
SF Glaab, T 2017 2 5 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.400 
SF Glaab, T 2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
SF Glaab, T 2019 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Glaab, T Result 9 0 13 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 7 0 0     0.154 
FB Gnatkowski, B 2018 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0           -   

Gnatkowski, B Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0           -   
FB Gnatowski, K 2018 3 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0     0.143 

Gnatowski, K Result 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0     0.143 
WalcoƩ Merchants Nate Goff 2021 2 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0     0.667     0.800     0.667     1.467 
WalcoƩ Merchants Nate Goff 2022 3 9 8 5 4 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0     0.625  --     0.625     0.625 



KS Graham, J 2015 3 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 4 0 0     0.250 
Graham, J Result 3 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 4 0 0     0.250 

SS Gray, R 2016 2 6 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
Gray, R Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

OR Green, M 2018 4 12 4 2 0 1 5 6 2 1 1 1 0     0.333 
Green, M Result 4 0 12 4 0 2 0 1 5 6 2 1 1 1 0     0.333 

OR Green, Z 2018 4 8 4 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.500 
Green, Z Result 4 0 8 4 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.500 

KS Greer, M 2015 3 12 6 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 
Greer, M Result 3 0 12 6 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 

SF Gregory, M 2016 4 8 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0     0.250 
SF Gregory, M 2017 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0     0.333 
SF Gregory, M 2018 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Gregory, M Result 7 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0     0.231 
AA Grey, R 2018 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0     0.333 

Grey, R Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0     0.333 
Pueblo Bandits Anthony Griego 2022 2 0 -- 0 -- -- -- -- -- 1 -- -- -- 0 0 #VALUE!  --  --  -- 

Griego Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
KS Griffiths, F 2015 3 8 3 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0     0.375 
3CP Griffiths, F 2018 7 21 5 3 0 1 4 2 2 1 7 0 0     0.238 

Griffiths, F Result 10 0 29 8 0 4 0 1 7 4 2 1 8 0 0     0.276 
WM Gronewold, B 2016 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Gronewold, B Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
DDB Grubb, J 2018 3 10 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 

Grubb, J Result 3 0 10 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 
OE Gruppen, M 2017 3 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.200 

Gruppen, M Result 3 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.200 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Conor Gulland 2021 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Gulland Result 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
BAB Gunter, C 2015 2 6 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Gunter, C Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.333 
Elmira Expos. Kevin Gutscher, K 2022 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0     0.333  --     0.333     0.333 
EE Gutscher, K 2019 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0           -   

Gutscher, K Result 5 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0     0.250 
BAB Gwizdala, J 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
M Gwizdala, J 2016 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Gwizdala, J Result 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
RA Gwizdala, M 2017 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.500 

Gwizdala, M Result 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.500 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Garret Haas 2021 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Haas Result 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
BCO Hachert, B 2018 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.250 

Hachert, B Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.250 
PK Haines, M 2018 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0           -   

Haines, M Result 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0           -   
M Hall, P 2016 3 10 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.300 

Hall, P Result 3 0 10 3 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.300 
SF Hammell, G 2016 3 6 4 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 0     0.667 

Hammell, G Result 3 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 0     0.667 
FB Hansen, T 2017 5 12 4 0 1 1 3 5 3 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Hansen, T Result 5 0 12 4 0 0 1 1 3 5 3 0 3 0 0     0.333 
SF Harloff, K 2016 5 13 5 1 0 0 4 3 1 0 2 0 0     0.385 
SF Harloff, K 2018 2 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.800 
SF Harloff, K 2019 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 

Harloff, K Result 9 0 23 10 0 1 0 0 5 3 2 0 3 0 0     0.435 
Marchio Sausage Co. George Harris 2022 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -    --           -             -   

Harris Result 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
LO Harris, A 2018 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Harris, A Result 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   
WAH Harris, D 2019 2 6 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0     0.667 

Harris, D Result 2 0 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0     0.667 
WAH Harris, Do 2019 2 6 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0     0.667 

Harris, Do Result 2 0 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0     0.667 
TC Harris, J 2015 4 13 4 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.308 

Harris, J Result 4 0 13 4 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.308 
PS Harris, Jo 2015 3 10 4 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.400 

Harris, Jo Result 3 0 10 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.400 
Ashland A's Scott Hartley 2021 3 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0           -       0.111           -       0.111 

Hartley Result 3 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0           -   
Kingston Axemen Aaron Harvey 2022 3 9 9 3 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.333  --     0.333     0.333 

Harvey Result 3 9 9 3 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.333 
WM Hass, G 2016 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0     0.167 

Hass, G Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0     0.167 
Pueblo Bandits Travis Havins 2022 3 12 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 6 1 0     0.100     1.000     0.100     0.182 

Havins Result 3 12 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 6 1 0     0.100 
AA Hayman, J 2017 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0           -   

Hayman, J Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0           -   
OE Heath, G 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Heath, G Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
LO Heffeman, C 2018 4 10 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2     0.200 

Heffeman, C Result 4 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2     0.200 
The Bar Buzz Miles Helgeson 2022 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 0           -       1.000           -       0.200 

Helgeson Result 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 0           -   
DH Henrick, X 2017 3 9 4 1 0 2 4 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.444 

Henrick, X Result 3 0 9 4 0 1 0 2 4 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.444 
SS Hepburn, R 2016 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
SPG Hepburn, R 2017 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -   

Hepburn, R Result 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -   
FB Herbolsheimer, M 2018 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0           -   

Herbolsheimer, M Result 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0           -   
RR Hernandez Cueto, R 2016 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Hernandez Cueto, R Result 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -   
RR Hernandez Leon, M 2016 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Hernandez Leon, M Result 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
TC Hernandez, M 2015 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0           -   

Hernandez, M Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0           -   
WN HewiƩ, T 2015 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

HewiƩ, T Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
AHI Heyroth, L 2019 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 

Heyroth, L Result 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 
OR Hill, B 2018 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Hill, B Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
OR Hill, D 2018 3 7 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0     0.571 

Hill, D Result 3 0 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0     0.571 
OR Hill, E 2018 4 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.100 

Hill, E Result 4 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.100 
DH Hill, V 2017 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Hill, V Result 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
Nate's Auto/Fisher Taylor Hillson 2021 7 21 18 6 6 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 5 1 0     0.333     0.429     0.333     0.762 

Hillson Result 7 21 18 6 6 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 5 1 0     0.333 
DM Hoani, H 2019 4 16 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0     0.313 

Hoani, H Result 4 0 16 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0     0.313 
DM Hoani, Ha 2019 4 16 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0     0.313 

Hoani, Ha Result 4 0 16 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0     0.313 
DDB Hodgins, B 2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Hodgins, B Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   



PK Hunter, K 2018 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1     0.400 
Hunter, K Result 4 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1     0.400 

CPI Huppert, D 2015 5 13 1 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 7 0 1     0.077 
Huppert, D Result 5 0 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 7 0 1     0.077 

WalcoƩ Lampliter Garrett Huss 2022 2 8 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1     0.333           -       0.333     0.500 
Huss Result 2 8 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1     0.333 

WM Hutchison Jr., L 2016 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
Hutchison Jr., L Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

SF Hyde, D 2018 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   
Hyde, D Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   

WalcoƩ Lampliter Alex Ibarra 2021 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0     0.200     0.200     0.200     0.400 
Ibarra Result 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0     0.200 

CPB Isaac Jr, C 2015 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0           -   
CPB Isaac Jr, C 2016 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Isaac Jr, C Result 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0           -   
CPB Isaac, J 2015 2 10 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 
CPB Isaac, J 2016 4 12 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0     0.250 

Isaac, J Result 6 0 22 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0     0.227 
WN Jackson, A 2015 5 12 3 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 5 0 0     0.250 
WN Jackson, A 2016 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Jackson, A Result 6 0 14 3 0 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 5 0 0     0.214 
OF Jamieson, M 2016 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0     0.500 

Jamieson, M Result 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0     0.500 
BB Jasinki, J 2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Jasinki, J Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
BB Jasinski, J 2019 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Jasinski, J Result 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
WH Jaynes, R 2019 6 20 8 0 0 1 4 7 1 0 5 0 0     0.400 

Jaynes, R Result 6 0 20 8 0 0 0 1 4 7 1 0 5 0 0     0.400 
PK Jefferson, B 2018 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Jefferson, B Result 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
PK Jefferson, D 2018 4 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.100 

Jefferson, D Result 4 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.100 
GLM Jelinek, T 2015 3 11 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0     0.364 

Jelinek, T Result 3 0 11 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0     0.364 
KS Jesso, S 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Jesso, S Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
DH John Jr., E 2017 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0           -   

John Jr., E Result 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0           -   
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Troy Johnson 2022 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -- -- #DIV/0!  --  --     1.000 

Johnson Result 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
AA Johnson, B 2018 5 20 6 1 0 1 4 5 0 0 6 0 0     0.300 

Johnson, B Result 5 0 20 6 0 1 0 1 4 5 0 0 6 0 0     0.300 
OR Johnson, D 2018 4 9 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 

Johnson, D Result 4 0 9 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 
FB Johnson, E 2017 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0           -   

Johnson, E Result 4 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0           -   
BAB Johnson, J 2015 4 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 1 0     0.125 

Johnson, J Result 4 0 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 1 0     0.125 
OR Johnson, S 2018 4 10 2 0 1 0 4 2 1 0 5 0 0     0.200 

Johnson, S Result 4 0 10 2 0 0 1 0 4 2 1 0 5 0 0     0.200 
LMD Jones, C 2015 6 19 4 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 4 0 0     0.211 

Jones, C Result 6 0 19 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 4 0 0     0.211 
WN Jones, T 2015 5 13 5 2 0 0 1 4 3 0 1 0 0     0.385 

Jones, T Result 5 0 13 5 0 2 0 0 1 4 3 0 1 0 0     0.385 
LO Junkin, L 2018 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Junkin, L Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
RLO Juri, I 2017 2 7 2 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0     0.286 

Juri, I Result 2 0 7 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0     0.286 
GLM Kadecka, K 2015 3 12 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.250 

Kadecka, K Result 3 0 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.250 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Dusty Kain 2022 2 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0     0.286     1.000     0.286     0.286 

Kain Result 2 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0     0.286 
CPB Kaiswatum, R 2015 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Kaiswatum, R Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
WalcoƩ Lampliter Kevin Kammueller 2022 1 0 -- 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE!  --  --  -- 

Kammueller Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
BAB Kay, R 2015 4 12 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.167 

Kay, R Result 4 0 12 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.167 
Alvinston Aces KOLE KeaƟng, K 2022 4 16 14 6 3 1 0 2 5 2 2 0 1 0 0     0.429  --     0.429     0.500 
DD KeaƟng, K 2019 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0     0.167 

KeaƟng, K Result 6 16 20 7 3 1 0 2 6 3 2 0 3 1 0     0.350 
DDB KeaƟng, Ko 2019 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0     0.167 

KeaƟng, Ko Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0     0.167 
CPI Keeshig, C 2016 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   

Keeshig, C Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
TM Kelley, J 2016 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.200 

Kelley, J Result 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.200 
BCO Kelly, R 2018 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Kelly, R Result 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
SBW Kelly, S 2017 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.500 
3CP Kelly, S 2018 7 21 10 2 0 3 6 7 1 2 5 1 0     0.476 

Kelly, S Result 8 0 23 11 0 2 0 3 6 7 2 2 5 1 0     0.478 
GLM Kelly, T 2015 3 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0     0.200 

Kelly, T Result 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0     0.200 
CPB Keshane, D 2016 4 15 5 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 6 1 0     0.333 
OR Keshane, D 2018 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 

Keshane, D Result 5 0 18 6 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 8 1 0     0.333 
CPB Keshane, J 2015 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Keshane, J Result 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
CPB Keshane, L 2016 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Keshane, L Result 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
TC Killa, A 2015 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Killa, A Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
WH Killing, F 2015 6 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.100 
WH Killing, F 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Killing, F Result 7 0 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.095 
SPG Killings, J 2017 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Killings, J Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
Marchio Sausage Co Frank Kimlinger 2021 4 13 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0     0.182     0.308     0.182     0.490 
Marchio Sausage Co. Frank Kimlinger 2022 4 15 14 2 0 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.143  --     0.143     0.133 

Kimlinger Result 8 28 25 4 2 0 1 1 4 2 2 0 6 0 0     0.160 
LC Ostrander Norsemen Luke King 2021 4 13 12 3 2 1 0 0 5 3 1 0 2 0 0     0.250     0.308     0.333     0.641 
Nate's Auto/Fisher Sean King 2021 7 22 22 8 6 2 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 1 1     0.364     0.364     0.455     0.818 

King Result 11 35 34 11 8 3 0 0 9 7 1 0 6 1 1     0.324 
FS King, C 2019 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

King, C Result 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
OF King, L 2016 5 16 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.063 

King, L Result 5 0 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.063 
FS King, M 2019 4 11 4 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 1     0.364 

King, M Result 4 0 11 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 1     0.364 
FS King, S 2019 4 12 2 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.167 

King, S Result 4 0 12 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.167 
Marchio Sausage Co Sam Kinne 2021 4 13 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0     0.182     0.308     0.182     0.490 

Kinne Result 4 13 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0     0.182 
KS Kirk, R 2015 3 6 3 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0     0.500 



GLM Kowitz, B 2015 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
Kowitz, B Result 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

SBW Kraŏ, A 2017 4 13 2 1 0 1 3 3 3 0 8 0 0     0.154 
Kraŏ, A Result 4 0 13 2 0 1 0 1 3 3 3 0 8 0 0     0.154 

SBW Kraŏ, D 2017 3 9 7 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 0     0.778 
Kraŏ, D Result 3 0 9 7 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 0     0.778 

SBW Kraŏ, N 2017 4 10 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 4 1 0           -   
FB Kraŏ, N 2018 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 

Kraŏ, N Result 6 0 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 6 1 0     0.071 
WalcoƩ Merchants Will Kranz 2022 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -    --           -       0.167 
WalcoƩ Merchants Will Kranz 2022 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -    --           -             -   

Kranz Result 3 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0           -   
WalcoƩ Merchants Trem Kress 2022 2 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 1 0           -       1.000           -             -   
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Trent Kress 2021 2 6 6 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -- --     0.167     0.167     0.333     0.500 

Kress Result 4 13 13 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 8 1 0     0.077 
TM Kress, T 2016 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0           -   
DM Kress, T 2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Kress, T Result 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0           -   
DM Kress, Tr 2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Kress, Tr Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
BAB Kroening, D 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Kroening, D Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
GLM Kunkel, B 2015 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.167 
M Kunkel, B 2016 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0           -   

Kunkel, B Result 5 0 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 8 0 0     0.077 
WM Kuntz, T 2016 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.250 

Kuntz, T Result 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.250 
BCO Kunz, T 2018 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Kunz, T Result 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
BCO Kunz, Tr 2018 2 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 

Kunz, Tr Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 
RL Kuperman, R 2019 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Kuperman, R Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
RLO Kuperman, Ro 2019 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Kuperman, Ro Result 4 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
RLO Kuperman, T 2019 4 10 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0     0.300 

Kuperman, T Result 4 0 10 3 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0     0.300 
RL Kuperman, To 2019 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 

Kuperman, To Result 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 
WM Kurtz, M 2016 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   

Kurtz, M Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
SBW Lach, D 2017 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0           -   

Lach, D Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0           -   
M Lach, Z 2016 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0           -   
SBW Lach, Z 2017 3 4 2 0 0 1 3 4 6 1 0 0 1     0.500 

Lach, Z Result 4 0 5 2 0 0 0 1 3 5 9 1 0 1 1     0.400 
DD Lacomb, J 2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Lacomb, J Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
DDB Lacomb, Ja 2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Lacomb, Ja Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Elmira Expos. Liam Laforest 2022 4 13 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.250  --     0.250     0.308 

Laforest Result 4 13 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.250 
KS Laframboise, S 2015 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.400 

Laframboise, S Result 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.400 
PK Lajoie, M 2018 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   

Lajoie, M Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
AA Lam, R 2018 5 17 5 1 1 1 2 3 3 0 2 1 0     0.294 

Lam, R Result 5 0 17 5 0 1 1 1 2 3 3 0 2 1 0     0.294 
SF Lammerant, W 2019 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Lammerant, W Result 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
KS Lane, J 2015 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Lane, J Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   
CDR Langley, M 2019 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 

Langley, M Result 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 
WH Langley, S 2015 7 26 9 0 0 2 3 3 1 0 9 0 0     0.346 

Langley, S Result 7 0 26 9 0 0 0 2 3 3 1 0 9 0 0     0.346 
IT Larson, B 2018 4 11 4 2 0 0 1 5 3 1 3 0 0     0.364 
BB Larson, B 2019 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Larson, B Result 5 0 13 4 0 2 0 0 1 5 3 1 4 0 0     0.308 
BB Larson, Br 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0           -   

Larson, Br Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0           -   
CPI Lavery, G 2015 5 19 5 2 0 0 2 5 2 0 3 1 0     0.263 
CPI Lavery, G 2016 6 18 4 0 0 2 5 5 2 1 6 0 0     0.222 

Lavery, G Result 11 0 37 9 0 2 0 2 7 10 4 1 9 1 0     0.243 
FS Lawrence, J 2019 4 10 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0     0.200 

Lawrence, J Result 4 0 10 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0     0.200 
LO Leahy, A 2018 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Leahy, A Result 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
LO Leahy, L 2018 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 

Leahy, L Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 
EE Lealess, S 2019 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.250 

Lealess, S Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.250 
CDR Leblanc, S 2019 6 20 7 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 2 0 0     0.350 

Leblanc, S Result 6 0 20 7 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 2 0 0     0.350 
WH Legace Roote, M 2019 6 19 6 2 0 3 8 4 2 0 3 0 0     0.316 

Legace Roote, M Result 6 0 19 6 0 2 0 3 8 4 2 0 3 0 0     0.316 
WN Legace-Roote, M 2016 4 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.083 
IT Legace-Roote, M 2018 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Legace-Roote, M Result 5 0 15 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.133 
OF Legler, B 2016 5 15 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 0 0     0.200 

Legler, B Result 5 0 15 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 0 0     0.200 
WAH Leivas, G 2019 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.143 

Leivas, G Result 2 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.143 
WAH Leivas, Ga 2019 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.143 

Leivas, Ga Result 2 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.143 
AA Lemon, G 2017 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0           -   

Lemon, G Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0           -   
CPI Leonardo, E 2015 5 19 6 2 0 0 5 3 2 0 2 0 0     0.316 
CPI Leonardo, E 2016 6 19 7 3 0 1 6 2 0 1 3 1 0     0.368 

Leonardo, E Result 11 0 38 13 0 5 0 1 11 5 2 1 5 1 0     0.342 
BAB Lewis, M 2015 4 10 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.200 
KA Lewis, M 2015 6 19 5 1 0 2 4 4 4 0 5 0 0     0.263 
3CP Lewis, M 2018 7 24 5 0 0 2 5 4 1 0 7 2 0     0.208 

Lewis, M Result 17 0 53 12 0 1 0 5 11 9 5 0 17 2 0     0.226 
KP Linde, L 2018 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Linde, L Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
Kingston Axemen Kyle Lloyd 2022 3 11 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.182  --     0.182     0.182 

Lloyd Result 3 11 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.182 
Bear BoƩom Lodge Francisco Lombardo 2021 4 15 13 4 0 4 0 0 5 4 2 0 4 0 0     0.308     0.400     0.615     1.015 

Lombardo Result 4 15 13 4 0 4 0 0 5 4 2 0 4 0 0     0.308 
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Jonathan Lopez 2022 3 9 8 4 2 0 0 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.500  --     0.500     0.556 

Lopez Result 3 9 8 4 2 0 0 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.500 
GLM Lord, A 2015 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 

Lord, A Result 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 
BAB Loshek, R 2015 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Loshek, R Result 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   



BR Malone, D 2015 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.143 
FS Malone, D 2019 4 10 4 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0     0.400 

Malone, D Result 6 0 17 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.294 
SPG Malson, C 2017 3 7 4 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0     0.571 

Malson, C Result 3 0 7 4 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0     0.571 
DM Maly, M 2016 4 11 5 1 0 0 2 4 2 0 1 0 0     0.455 

Maly, M Result 4 0 11 5 0 1 0 0 2 4 2 0 1 0 0     0.455 
PuB Manley, R 2015 4 14 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 8 0 0     0.071 

Manley, R Result 4 0 14 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 8 0 0     0.071 
PB Manzanares, B 2017 5 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 1     0.154 

Manzanares, B Result 5 0 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 1     0.154 
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Chad Maramonte 2021 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Maramonte Result 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
Marchio Sausage Co Dom Marchio, D 2021 4 14 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0     0.091     0.286     0.091     0.377 
Marchio Sausage Co. Dom Marchio, D 2022 4 13 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 0     0.100  --     0.100     0.250 
TC Marchio, D 2015 4 12 3 0 0 2 5 2 1 1 2 0 0     0.250 

Marchio, D Result 12 27 33 5 2 0 0 2 6 5 4 3 8 0 0     0.152 
TC Marchio, Do 2015 4 12 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.167 

Marchio, Do Result 4 0 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.167 
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Mike Marrero, M 2021 4 14 10 4 4 0 0 0 4 3 3 1 1 0 0     0.400     0.571     0.400     0.971 
The Bar Buzz Mike Marrero, M 2022 4 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0           -    --           -       0.182 
DM Marrero, M 2015 3 10 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.400 
DM Marrero, M 2016 3 5 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.600 

Marrero, M Result 14 25 34 11 4 0 0 0 6 4 6 1 12 0 0     0.324 
SBW Marten, J 2017 4 7 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 0 0           -   

Marten, J Result 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 0 0           -   
LL MarƟe, B 2016 3 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 

MarƟe, B Result 3 0 9 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.333 
Elmira Expos. Dan Martin, D 2022 3 10 10 4 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0     0.400  --     0.400     0.400 
EE MarƟn, D 2019 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.250 

MarƟn, D Result 5 10 14 5 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0     0.357 
BR MarƟn, Da 2015 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

MarƟn, Da Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
BR MarƟn, De 2015 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0           -   
EE MarƟn, De 2019 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   

MarƟn, De Result 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 0           -   
Ashland A's Delmar Martin, Dl 2021 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -             -             -             -   

MarƟn, Dl Result 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -   
Ashland A's Elton Martin, E 2021 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 -- --     0.250     0.250     1.000     1.250 

MarƟn, E Result 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 
Ashland A's Glen Martin, Gl 2021 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -- -- #DIV/0!     1.000  --     1.000 

MarƟn, Gl Result 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
OR MarƟn, J 2018 4 13 4 1 0 0 0 4 1 1 2 0 0     0.308 

MarƟn, J Result 4 0 13 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 1 2 0 0     0.308 
CSB MarƟn, R 2015 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.200 

MarƟn, R Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.200 
Elmira Expos. Travis Martin, T 2022 4 12 12 4 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.333  --     0.333     0.333 
EE MarƟn, T 2019 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0           -   

MarƟn, T Result 6 12 17 4 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.235 
Ashland A's Laureano Martinez 2021 3 8 8 2 1 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.250     0.250     0.375     0.625 

MarƟnez Result 3 8 8 2 1 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.250 
WH Mathies, A 2019 6 18 5 0 0 1 4 3 1 1 5 0 0     0.278 

Mathies, A Result 6 0 18 5 0 0 0 1 4 3 1 1 5 0 0     0.278 
BB Maurice, A 2019 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Maurice, A Result 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
BB Maurice, Ab 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   

Maurice, Ab Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   
BB Maurice, D 2019 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 

Maurice, D Result 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 
BB Maurice, Do 2019 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Maurice, Do Result 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
BB Maurice, S 2019 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
BB Maurice, S 2019 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Maurice, S Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
PB Maynard, M 2017 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Maynard, M Result 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.333 
PK McCaig, K 2018 4 8 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.125 

McCaig, K Result 4 0 8 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.125 
WN McCauley, T 2015 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0           -   
WN McCauley, T 2016 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0           -   
AA McCauley, T 2018 4 10 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.100 
WT McCauley, T 2019 5 16 7 1 2 1 4 4 3 1 1 0 0     0.438 

McCauley, T Result 13 0 30 8 0 1 3 1 6 10 4 2 6 0 0     0.267 
DD McCaw, A 2017 5 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.235 
DDB McCaw, A 2018 3 9 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1     0.667 
EE McCaw, A 2019 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.167 

McCaw, A Result 10 0 32 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 1     0.344 
PS McCracken, R 2015 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.200 

McCracken, R Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.200 
WN McDougall, C 2015 5 13 9 1 0 2 2 6 0 2 1 0 0     0.692 
WN McDougall, C 2016 3 11 2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.182 
WT McDougall, C 2019 5 15 2 0 0 1 2 5 2 0 5 0 0     0.133 

McDougall, C Result 13 0 39 13 0 2 0 3 6 13 2 2 8 0 0     0.333 
Kingston Axemen Matt McIntyre 2022 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -    --           -             -   
Kingston Axemen Matt McIntyre 2022 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -- --           -    --           -       0.333 

McIntyre Result 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0           -   
SPG McIntyre, C 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

McIntyre, C Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
SS McKillop, J 2016 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.167 

McKillop, J Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.167 
DM Mckinney, P 2016 3 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.167 

Mckinney, P Result 3 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.167 
GLM McKinney, T 2015 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
M McKinney, T 2016 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 

McKinney, T Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 
FB McKinstry, G 2017 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 0           -   
FB McKinstry, G 2018 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

McKinstry, G Result 5 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0           -   
SF McLaren, M 2016 5 11 4 1 0 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 0     0.364 
SF McLaren, M 2017 2 8 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 
SF McLaren, M 2018 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0     0.167 
SF McLaren, M 2019 3 10 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.200 

McLaren, M Result 13 0 35 11 0 3 0 2 5 8 5 0 7 0 0     0.314 
NBP Mcnab, C 2015 2 6 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.167 

Mcnab, C Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.167 
AA McNally, M 2018 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.250 

McNally, M Result 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.250 
WM McNamara, A 2016 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

McNamara, A Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
DD McNaughton, S 2017 4 13 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 0     0.154 
DDB McNaughton, S 2018 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
WT McNaughton, S 2019 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0     1.000 

McNaughton, S Result 7 0 16 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 6 0 0     0.188 
KA McNevan, T 2015 6 19 5 2 0 0 6 4 1 2 3 0 0     0.263 
DH McNevan, T 2017 3 9 4 0 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 0     0.444 
DDB McNevan, T 2018 3 11 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.182 



LC Ostrander Norsemen Brent Meshke, B 2021 4 13 12 7 5 1 1 0 4 5 1 0 3 1 1     0.583     0.615     0.833     1.449 
Meshke, B Result 4 13 12 7 5 1 1 0 4 5 1 0 3 1 1     0.583 

LC Ostrander Norsemen Derek Meshke, D 2021 4 12 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 0 0     0.182     0.250     0.182     0.432 
Meshke, D Result 4 12 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 0 0     0.182 

BAB Meyer, J 2015 4 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.091 
BB Meyer, J 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0           -   

Meyer, J Result 5 0 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 1 0     0.083 
OE Meyering Jr, S 2017 3 7 2 0 0 2 4 5 4 0 4 0 0     0.286 

Meyering Jr, S Result 3 0 7 2 0 0 0 2 4 5 4 0 4 0 0     0.286 
OE Meyering, J 2017 3 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.200 

Meyering, J Result 3 0 10 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.200 
OE Meyering, T 2017 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Meyering, T Result 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.333 
CSB Michael, D 2015 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Michael, D Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
WalcoƩ Merchants Scott Mihal 2022 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -    --           -       0.333 

Mihal Result 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
M Milheim, B 2016 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 3 0     0.333 

Milheim, B Result 3 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 3 0     0.333 
M Milheim, D 2016 3 10 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 1     0.300 

Milheim, D Result 3 0 10 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 1     0.300 
The Bar Buzz Jim Milkowski, J 2022 6 21 21 6 5 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 5 0 0     0.286  --     0.286     0.286 
BAB Milkowski, J 2015 4 11 4 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.364 

Milkowski, J Result 10 21 32 10 5 1 3 0 6 3 2 0 8 0 0     0.313 
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Jeff Miller 2021 4 12 11 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 -- --     0.182     0.250     0.545     0.795 

Miller Result 4 12 11 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.182 
OR Miller, C 2018 4 15 3 0 0 2 4 4 0 0 5 0 0     0.200 

Miller, C Result 4 0 15 3 0 0 0 2 4 4 0 0 5 0 0     0.200 
WN Miller, J 2015 5 14 3 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.214 
WN Miller, J 2016 3 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.091 
AHI Miller, J 2019 3 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.125 

Miller, J Result 11 0 33 5 0 2 0 0 3 4 1 0 10 0 0     0.152 
WH Miller, R 2019 6 11 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.182 

Miller, R Result 6 0 11 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.182 
AHI Miller, T 2019 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 

Miller, T Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 
LMD Milligan, S 2015 6 19 6 0 0 0 6 4 3 0 3 0 0     0.316 

Milligan, S Result 6 0 19 6 0 0 0 0 6 4 3 0 3 0 0     0.316 
Ashland A's Paul Mirlovic 2021 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Mirlovic Result 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
PB Mitchell, G 2017 5 14 4 2 0 0 3 3 4 0 5 0 0     0.286 

Mitchell, G Result 5 0 14 4 0 2 0 0 3 3 4 0 5 0 0     0.286 
DD MiƩs, J 2017 5 17 5 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 5 0 0     0.294 
DDB MiƩs, J 2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
DDB MiƩs, J 2019 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
DD MiƩs, J 2019 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

MiƩs, J Result 10 0 28 5 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 10 0 0     0.179 
DDB MiƩs, R 2018 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

MiƩs, R Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
DD MiƩs, S 2017 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 

MiƩs, S Result 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 
KA Moffat, N 2015 5 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0     0.143 

Moffat, N Result 5 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0     0.143 
KP Moffit, T 2018 2 5 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1     0.400 

Moffit, T Result 2 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1     0.400 
NBP Montana, J 2015 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   

Montana, J Result 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
PS Moore, A 2015 3 7 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0     0.429 

Moore, A Result 3 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0     0.429 
LO Moore, K 2018 4 9 2 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 6 0 0     0.222 

Moore, K Result 4 0 9 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 6 0 0     0.222 
PS Moore, N 2015 3 10 7 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0     0.700 

Moore, N Result 3 0 10 7 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0     0.700 
SME Morgan, K 2015 2 4 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 0     0.500 

Morgan, K Result 2 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 0     0.500 
AA Morita, Y 2018 2 8 3 2 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0     0.375 

Morita, Y Result 2 0 8 3 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0     0.375 
Elmira Expos. AJ Moses 2022 2 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.500  --     0.500     0.500 

Moses Result 2 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 
BR Moyer, D 2015 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   

Moyer, D Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   
AHI Mullan, H 2019 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Mullan, H Result 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
3CP Mullins, D 2018 7 21 7 0 0 1 4 4 2 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Mullins, D Result 7 0 21 7 0 0 0 1 4 4 2 0 3 0 0     0.333 
AA Mundz, C 2018 2 8 3 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0     0.375 

Mundz, C Result 2 0 8 3 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0     0.375 
Marchio Sausage Co Orlando Munoz 2021 4 10 10 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.200     0.200     0.300     0.500 

Munoz Result 4 10 10 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.200 
RLO Munoz, A 2019 4 12 5 0 0 2 4 2 1 0 5 3 0     0.417 
RL Munoz, A 2019 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.333 

Munoz, A Result 5 0 15 6 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 0 5 3 0     0.400 
3CP Murphy, C 2018 7 20 3 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 7 0 0     0.150 

Murphy, C Result 7 0 20 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 7 0 0     0.150 
BB Myers, J 2019 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!

Myers, J Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 #DIV/0!
CPI Myers, M 2015 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 0 0           -   

Myers, M Result 5 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 0 0           -   
SF Myers, S 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
SF Myers, S 2019 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1           -   

Myers, S Result 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1           -   
AHI Myers, T 2019 2 6 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1     0.667 

Myers, T Result 2 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1     0.667 
Pueblo Bandits Isaac Nanez 2022 3 9 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0     0.143  --     0.143     0.333 

Nanez Result 3 9 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0     0.143 
PB Nanez, I 2017 4 12 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.083 

Nanez, I Result 4 0 12 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.083 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Nick Needham 2021 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.200     0.200     0.200     0.400 

Needham Result 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.200 
CPB Nevin, T 2016 4 14 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.143 

Nevin, T Result 4 0 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.143 
Marchio Sausage Co Joe Newton 2021 4 13 11 5 4 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 4 0 0     0.455     0.462     0.727     1.189 
Marchio Sausage Co. Joel Newton 2022 4 11 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0     0.111  --     0.111     0.200 

Newton Result 8 24 20 6 5 0 0 1 2 5 2 0 10 0 0     0.300 
FB Nichols, J 2017 5 13 4 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 4 0 0     0.308 

Nichols, J Result 5 0 13 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 4 0 0     0.308 
FB Nichols, R 2017 5 15 6 0 0 1 4 3 1 0 4 0 0     0.400 

Nichols, R Result 5 0 15 6 0 0 0 1 4 3 1 0 4 0 0     0.400 
Marchio Sausage Co Sam Nieman, S 2021 4 17 15 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 2 0 0     0.267     0.353     0.267     0.620 
Marchio Sausage Co. Sam Nieman, S 2022 4 15 12 6 6 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 0     0.500  --     0.500     0.600 
TC Nieman, S 2015 4 11 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.273 

Nieman, S Result 12 32 38 13 10 1 0 0 4 7 5 0 6 0 0     0.342 
RLO Nilssen, M 2017 2 7 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.714 

Nilssen, M Result 2 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.714 
3CP NoŌall, M 2018 7 24 6 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0     0.250 

NoŌall, M Result 7 0 24 6 0 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0     0.250 



AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Will Pahlow 2021 4 13 13 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.231     0.231     0.308     0.538 
Pahlow Result 4 13 13 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.231 

AHI Pahlow, W 2019 2 5 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0     0.200 
Pahlow, W Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0     0.200 

Bear BoƩom Lodge Codi Pannebecker 2021 4 15 10 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 3 0 0     0.300     0.500     0.400     0.900 
Pannebecker Result 4 15 10 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 3 0 0     0.300 

Elmira Expos. Bradyn Parent, B 2022 2 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 -- --           -    --           -       0.333 
SF Parent, B 2016 5 9 4 2 0 1 5 2 4 0 1 0 0     0.444 
SF Parent, B 2018 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0           -   
DDB Parent, B 2019 2 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.286 
DD Parent, B 2019 2 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.286 

Parent, B Result 13 6 29 8 0 6 0 1 5 5 9 0 6 0 0     0.276 
PK Parkinson, T 2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Parkinson, T Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
LMD Parsons, K 2015 6 20 7 1 0 0 1 5 1 0 6 0 0     0.350 
IT Parsons, K 2018 4 8 3 0 0 1 4 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.375 

Parsons, K Result 10 0 28 10 0 1 0 1 5 8 2 0 7 0 0     0.357 
CSB Patat, G 2015 3 7 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0     0.286 

Patat, G Result 3 0 7 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0     0.286 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Colton Paustian 2022 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -    --           -             -   

PausƟan Result 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
SS Pearn, A 2016 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   

Pearn, A Result 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   
DM Pecoraro, J 2015 3 12 3 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 5 1 0     0.250 

Pecoraro, J Result 3 0 12 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 5 1 0     0.250 
GLM Pell, T 2015 3 9 5 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 3 0 0     0.556 
M Pell, T 2016 3 8 1 0 0 1 4 3 3 0 5 1 0     0.125 
FB Pell, T 2017 4 15 9 2 1 0 2 6 0 1 1 0 0     0.600 

Pell, T Result 10 0 32 15 0 3 1 2 9 12 3 1 9 1 0     0.469 
KA Pender, B 2015 6 22 9 1 1 3 6 8 2 0 4 3 0     0.409 

Pender, B Result 6 0 22 9 0 1 1 3 6 8 2 0 4 3 0     0.409 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Jarred Penning 2021 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -             -             -             -   

Penning Result 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Drew Perez 2021 2 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -- --     0.167     0.167     0.167     0.333 

Perez Result 2 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.167 
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Dave Perkins, D 2021 2 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0           -       0.333           -       0.333 
DM Perkins, D 2015 3 12 6 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 
DM Perkins, D 2016 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
DM Perkins, D 2019 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.143 
DM Perkins, D 2019 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.143 

Perkins, D Result 13 6 38 8 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 2 9 0 0     0.211 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Logan Perterson 2021 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0           -             -             -             -   

Perterson Result 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0           -   
LO Peterkin, D 2018 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.250 

Peterkin, D Result 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.250 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Jeremey Peterson 2021 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.333     0.333     0.333     0.667 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Jeremy Peterson 2022 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -    --           -             -   
LC Ostrander Norsemen Robert Peterson 2021 4 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0           -       0.091           -       0.091 

Peterson Result 8 19 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0     0.059 
LL Peterson, K 2016 3 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.100 

Peterson, K Result 3 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.100 
RA Peyok, C 2017 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 

Peyok, C Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 
SPG Pfeifer, B 2017 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0     0.500 

Pfeifer, B Result 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0     0.500 
WH Pfiefer, B 2015 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
SS Pfiefer, B 2016 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.167 

Pfiefer, B Result 4 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.125 
AA Phillips, A 2017 6 15 5 1 0 2 3 5 1 1 7 3 0     0.333 

Phillips, A Result 6 0 15 5 0 1 0 2 3 5 1 1 7 3 0     0.333 
OR Pidcock, C 2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Pidcock, C Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Kyle PiƩman, K 2021 2 6 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.333     0.333     0.333     0.667 
DM PiƩman, K 2016 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.333 
DM PiƩman, K 2019 4 13 4 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.308 
DM PiƩman, K 2019 4 13 4 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.308 

PiƩman, K Result 14 6 35 11 2 0 0 4 5 5 1 0 12 0 0     0.314 
WH PiƩman, N 2019 5 13 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 5 0 0     0.154 

PiƩman, N Result 5 0 13 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 5 0 0     0.154 
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Jordan Plamann 2021 2 7 7 4 2 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 0     0.571     0.571     1.143     1.714 
The Bar Buzz Jordan Plamann 2022 6 24 17 3 2 1 0 0 0 4 3 2 10 0 0     0.176  --     0.176     0.364 

Plamann Result 8 31 24 7 4 2 0 1 3 7 3 2 11 0 0     0.292 
BAB Plamann, T 2015 4 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.143 

Plamann, T Result 4 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.143 
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Juan Platner 2021 4 14 11 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 2 0 0     0.273     0.385     0.364     0.748 

Platner Result 4 14 11 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 2 0 0     0.273 
NBP Poitras, J 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Poitras, J Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Boston Poll, B 2021 4 13 11 3 2 0 0 1 3 4 1 0 3 2 1     0.273     0.333     0.545     0.879 
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Boston Poll, B 2022 3 10 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.200  --     0.200     0.200 
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Brogen Poll, B 2022 3 10 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.222  --     0.222     0.300 
PB Poll, B 2017 5 16 5 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.313 

Poll, B Result 15 33 46 12 6 1 0 2 9 8 2 0 12 2 1     0.261 
IT Potskin, N 2018 4 10 8 2 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0     0.800 

Potskin, N Result 4 0 10 8 0 2 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0     0.800 
SME PoƩer, A 2015 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 1 0     0.200 

PoƩer, A Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 1 0     0.200 
GLM Powers, J 2015 3 11 4 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 0     0.364 

Powers, J Result 3 0 11 4 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 0     0.364 
Elmira Expos. Mackenzie Pringle, M 2022 2 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.400  --     0.400     0.400 
WN Pringle, M 2016 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
WT Pringle, M 2019 5 14 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 5 0 0     0.071 

Pringle, M Result 11 5 25 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 10 0 0     0.120 
RR Prishker-Pena, W 2016 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   

Prishker-Pena, W Result 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0           -   
RR Prishker, E 2016 2 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 

Prishker, E Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 
RR Prishker, K 2016 2 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Prishker, K Result 2 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.333 
BR Prohaska, S 2015 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 

Prohaska, S Result 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     0.500 
WH Prowse, B 2015 5 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.250 

Prowse, B Result 5 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.250 
WH Pullin, M 2015 7 26 8 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 6 0 0     0.308 
WH Pullin, M 2019 5 17 7 2 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0     0.412 

Pullin, M Result 12 0 43 15 0 2 0 2 6 5 2 0 7 0 0     0.349 
KA Purdon, J 2015 6 23 13 3 1 1 4 6 1 0 1 0 0     0.565 

Purdon, J Result 6 0 23 13 0 3 1 1 4 6 1 0 1 0 0     0.565 
SF Radar, J 2018 3 10 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.100 

Radar, J Result 3 0 10 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.100 
PK Rasmussen, E 2018 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Rasmussen, E Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
Bear BoƩom Lodge Kevin Reber 2021 4 14 11 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 3 0 5 0 0     0.273     0.429     0.545     0.974 

Reber Result 4 14 11 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 3 0 5 0 0     0.273 
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Robin Reder, R 2021 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -             -             -             -   
DM Reder, R 2015 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0           -   



WalcoƩ Lampliter Chris Robertson 2021 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0           -       0.800           -       0.800 
Robertson Result 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0           -   

AA Robinson, B 2017 3 9 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0     0.333 
Robinson, B Result 3 0 9 3 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0     0.333 

Kingston Axemen Sam Roes, S 2022 3 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 -- --           -    --           -             -   
CPI Roes, S 2015 5 16 6 1 0 2 3 6 5 0 4 0 0     0.375 
CPI Roes, S 2016 6 17 7 0 0 2 4 4 2 1 7 0 0     0.412 

Roes, S Result 14 9 42 13 0 1 0 4 7 10 7 1 19 0 0     0.310 
BR Rohrer, M 2015 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Rohrer, M Result 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
Kingston Axemen Quinton Rook 2022 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -    --           -             -   

Rook Result 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
AA Rose, S 2018 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.167 

Rose, S Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.167 
KA Rowe, R 2015 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Rowe, R Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
LL Roy, J 2016 3 10 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 0     0.200 

Roy, J Result 3 0 10 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 0     0.200 
WalcoƩ Merchants Hunter Runge 2022 2 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.333  --     0.333     0.500 

Runge Result 2 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.333 
Bear BoƩom Lodge Branden Rutt, B 2021 4 14 13 5 4 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 4 0 0     0.385     0.429     0.462     0.890 

RuƩ, B Result 4 14 13 5 4 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 4 0 0     0.385 
Bear BoƩom Lodge Dusten Rutt, D 2021 3 11 9 4 4 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 1 0 1     0.444     0.455     0.444     0.899 
Bear BoƩom Lodge Dustin Rutt, D 2021 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0     0.500     0.750     0.500     1.250 

RuƩ, D Result 4 15 11 5 5 0 0 0 4 3 3 0 2 2 1     0.455 
Nate's Auto/Fisher Jerlin Rutt, J 2021 7 24 21 3 0 2 0 1 2 5 3 0 6 0 0     0.143     0.250     0.381     0.631 
BR RuƩ, J 2015 2 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.333 
FS RuƩ, J 2019 4 10 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0     0.300 

RuƩ, J Result 13 24 37 8 0 2 2 1 2 6 5 0 12 0 0     0.216 
Nate's Auto/Fisher Jake Rutt, Ja 2021 7 23 21 5 0 5 0 0 4 2 2 0 5 0 0     0.238     0.304     0.476     0.781 
FS RuƩ, Ja 2019 4 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0     0.091 

RuƩ, Ja Result 11 23 32 6 0 5 0 0 4 2 2 0 12 0 0     0.188 
WH Ryrie, K 2015 7 15 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.200 
KP Ryrie, K 2018 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0           -   

Ryrie, K Result 10 0 19 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 0     0.158 
DM Sabate, S 2016 4 11 3 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 6 0 0     0.273 

Sabate, S Result 4 0 11 3 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 6 0 0     0.273 
LL Sabol, D 2016 3 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0     0.111 

Sabol, D Result 3 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0     0.111 
Bear BoƩom Lodge Ivan Sacks 2021 4 15 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 3 0 0     0.250     0.400     0.250     0.650 

Sacks Result 4 15 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 3 0 0     0.250 
SS Sager, T 2016 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.143 
SPG Sager, T 2017 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0     0.167 

Sager, T Result 5 0 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 0     0.154 
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Grant Sailors 2021 2 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0     0.667     0.800     1.000     1.800 
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Zack Sailors 2021 4 14 13 5 4 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0     0.385     0.357     0.462     0.819 

Sailors Result 6 19 16 7 5 2 0 0 3 6 2 0 4 0 0     0.438 
TM Salas, E 2016 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0           -   

Salas, E Result 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0           -   
TM Salas, M 2016 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   

Salas, M Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   
TM Salas, V 2016 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Salas, V Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Luis Saldana 2021 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -             -             -             -   

Saldana Result 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
PuB Sandoval, T 2015 4 10 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 0 0     0.100 
PB Sandoval, T 2017 4 12 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0     0.333 

Sandoval, T Result 8 0 22 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 1 6 0 0     0.227 
RR Santodomingo Ure, C 2016 2 6 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.167 

Santodomingo Ure, C Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.167 
PuB Santos, J 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Santos, J Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
PuB Santos, N 2015 3 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.429 
PB Santos, N 2017 3 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.100 

Santos, N Result 6 0 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.235 
WalcoƩ Merchants Dan Sardina 2021 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- --     0.500     0.500     1.000     1.500 
WalcoƩ Merchants Dan Sardina 2022 3 8 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0     0.286  --     0.286     0.375 

Sardina Result 4 10 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0     0.333 
Bear BoƩom Lodge Rich Sauder 2021 4 13 13 3 1 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 4 1 0     0.231     0.231     0.462     0.692 

Sauder Result 4 13 13 3 1 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 4 1 0     0.231 
BR Sauder, R 2015 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0           -   

Sauder, R Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0           -   
OR Sault, M 2018 4 10 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0     0.200 

Sault, M Result 4 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0     0.200 
LC Ostrander Norsemen Rick Saunders 2021 4 14 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.250     0.308     0.250     0.558 

Saunders Result 4 14 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0     0.250 
SBW Saylor, A 2017 3 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.111 

Saylor, A Result 3 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.111 
SBW Saylor, R 2017 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -   

Saylor, R Result 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -   
BAB Schaaf, T 2015 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   

Schaaf, T Result 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0           -   
FB Schaefer, P 2018 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Schaefer, P Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
OE Schaffer, C 2017 3 9 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0     0.222 

Schaffer, C Result 3 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0     0.222 
OF Scheevel, R 2016 5 11 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 5 1 0     0.091 

Scheevel, R Result 5 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 5 1 0     0.091 
OE Schley, M 2017 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 0     0.143 

Schley, M Result 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 0     0.143 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Matt Schlueter 2022 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -- --           -    --           -       0.333 

Schlueter Result 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   
SPG Schmidt, P 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Schmidt, P Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
SF Schnarr, J 2016 5 14 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 0 0     0.214 
SF Schnarr, J 2017 2 7 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.143 
SF Schnarr, J 2018 2 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.250 
SF Schnarr, J 2019 3 9 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Schnarr, J Result 12 0 34 8 0 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 9 0 0     0.235 
FB Schoof, J 2018 3 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0     0.500 

Schoof, J Result 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0     0.500 
IT Schubada, T 2018 4 10 5 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0     0.500 

Schubada, T Result 4 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0     0.500 
DM SchueƩ, D 2015 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     0.333 
DM SchueƩ, D 2016 4 13 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.231 
DM SchueƩ, D 2019 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0           -   

SchueƩ, D Result 10 0 25 4 0 1 0 0 2 4 3 0 5 0 0     0.160 
DM SchueƩ, Da 2019 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0           -   

SchueƩ, Da Result 4 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0           -   
SS Schwartzentruber, D 2016 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0     0.200 
SPG Schwartzentruber, D 2017 3 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0     0.125 
EE Schwartzentruber, D 2019 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Schwartzentruber, D Result 7 0 18 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 7 0 0     0.111 
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks John Schweighart, J 2021 2 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --     0.167     0.167     0.167     0.333 
DM Schweighart, J 2019 4 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 0     0.182 
DM Schweighart, J 2019 4 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 0     0.182 



WalcoƩ Merchants Cade Sharp 2021 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0           -       0.200           -       0.200 
WalcoƩ Merchants Cade Sharp 2022 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0           -    --           -       0.200 

Sharp Result 4 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 6 0 0           -   
WalcoƩ Merchants Tom Sharp, T 2021 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -             -             -             -   

Sharp, T Result 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
PuB Shea, J 2015 4 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 0 1     0.231 

Shea, J Result 4 0 13 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 0 1     0.231 
FB Sherman, J 2017 4 11 4 1 0 0 3 3 0 1 2 0 0     0.364 

Sherman, J Result 4 0 11 4 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 1 2 0 0     0.364 
AA Shields, J 2018 5 18 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.167 

Shields, J Result 5 0 18 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0     0.167 
NBP Shingoose, B 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Shingoose, B Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Nate's Auto/Fisher Zach Shirk 2021 7 28 24 6 5 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 0 1     0.250     0.333     0.292     0.625 

Shirk Result 7 28 24 6 5 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 0 1     0.250 
DH Short, W 2017 3 11 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1     0.364 

Short, W Result 3 0 11 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1     0.364 
TM Shounick, J 2016 4 11 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.364 

Shounick, J Result 4 0 11 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.364 
TC Siebenlist, N 2015 3 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0     0.333 
TM Siebenlist, N 2016 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.500 

Siebenlist, N Result 5 0 13 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.385 
WalcoƩ Merchants Fabio Silvestre, F 2021 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -- --     0.200     0.200     0.200     0.400 
WalcoƩ Merchants Fabio Silvestre, F 2022 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- --           -    --           -             -   
WM Silvestre, F 2016 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0     0.167 
RL Silvestre, F 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0           -   
RLO Silvestre, F 2019 4 11 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 7 0 0     0.091 

Silvestre, F Result 10 6 24 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 12 0 0     0.125 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Duke Sims, D 2021 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -- --           -             -             -             -   
WalcoƩ Lampliter Duke Sims, D 2022 2 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -- --     0.143  --     0.143     0.250 
LL Sims, D 2016 3 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0     0.091 

Sims, D Result 7 11 21 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0     0.095 
SBW Skirka, B 2017 1 4 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 0     0.500 

Skirka, B Result 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 0     0.500 
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Mike Skora 2021 4 14 13 5 3 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 5 -- --     0.385     0.429     0.538     0.967 
The Bar Buzz Mike Skora 2022 5 14 13 4 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6 1 0     0.308     1.000     0.308     0.357 

Skora Result 9 28 26 9 7 2 0 0 3 5 2 0 11 1 0     0.346 
PuB Smith, C 2015 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1     0.250 

Smith, C Result 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1     0.250 
WT Smith, R 2019 5 15 6 0 1 1 3 4 2 0 5 0 0     0.400 

Smith, R Result 5 0 15 6 0 0 1 1 3 4 2 0 5 0 0     0.400 
FS Smucker, J 2019 4 12 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.167 

Smucker, J Result 4 0 12 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.167 
LO Solomon, L 2018 4 10 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.200 

Solomon, L Result 4 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0     0.200 
BB Sommers, P 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   

Sommers, P Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0           -   
BB Sommers, Pa 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0           -   

Sommers, Pa Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0           -   
CPI Sorzickas, M 2016 5 11 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 1 0     0.182 

Sorzickas, M Result 5 0 11 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 1 0     0.182 
IT Soucy, T 2018 4 6 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.167 

Soucy, T Result 4 0 6 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.167 
CPB Sparvier, A 2015 2 11 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.273 

Sparvier, A Result 2 0 11 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.273 
NBP Sparvier, B 2015 2 6 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0     0.500 

Sparvier, B Result 2 0 6 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0     0.500 
CPB Sparvier, T 2016 4 13 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.462 

Sparvier, T Result 4 0 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.462 
DD Spena, A 2017 5 14 6 1 2 0 5 2 2 1 4 0 0     0.429 
DDB Spena, A 2018 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1           -   
DD Spena, A 2019 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0     0.143 
DDB Spena, A 2019 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0     0.143 

Spena, A Result 12 0 30 8 0 1 2 0 5 2 3 3 11 0 1     0.267 
SME Spiller, A 2015 2 8 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1     0.375 

Spiller, A Result 2 0 8 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1     0.375 
AA Spoerl, P 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   

Spoerl, P Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0           -   
CDR St Pierre, J 2019 6 17 4 0 0 1 2 4 2 0 5 0 0     0.235 

St Pierre, J Result 6 0 17 4 0 0 0 1 2 4 2 0 5 0 0     0.235 
Alvinston Aces BRADY Stafford, B 2022 4 14 10 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0     0.300  --     0.300     0.500 
WH Stafford, B 2015 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
AA Stafford, B 2018 5 18 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 5 0 0     0.167 

Stafford, B Result 10 14 30 6 1 3 1 1 5 2 4 1 7 0 0     0.200 
Alvinston Aces MATT Stagg, M 2022 4 10 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0     0.125  --     0.125     0.300 
PS Stagg, M 2015 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.200 
BCO Stagg, M 2018 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 
WH Stagg, M 2019 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0           -   

Stagg, M Result 10 10 19 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 0     0.158 
PB Steele, D 2017 4 11 4 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 1 0     0.364 

Steele, D Result 4 0 11 4 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 1 0     0.364 
Marchio Sausage Co. Corey Stevens 2022 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -- --           -    --           -             -   

Stevens Result 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
Alvinston Aces AARON Stocking, A 2022 4 15 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 6 0 0     0.167  --     0.167     0.267 
AA Stocking, A 2018 5 14 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 6 0 0     0.071 
WH Stocking, A 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   

Stocking, A Result 10 15 27 3 2 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 13 0 0     0.111 
DDB Stonefish, J 2018 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Stonefish, J Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
BAB Stram, T 2015 3 7 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.286 
BB Stram, T 2019 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

Stram, T Result 4 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.200 
3CP Strapp, S 2018 5 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 

Strapp, S Result 5 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 
Kingston Axemen Adam Stroud, A 2022 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -- --           -    --           -             -   
KA Stroud, A 2015 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 

Stroud, A Result 8 4 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.200 
WN Stuck, A 2015 5 20 8 1 0 1 7 3 0 0 0 2 0     0.400 
WN Stuck, A 2016 4 11 5 0 1 2 5 5 4 0 4 2 0     0.455 

Stuck, A Result 9 0 31 13 0 1 1 3 12 8 4 0 4 4 0     0.419 
WN Stuck, G 2015 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
WT Stuck, G 2019 5 13 3 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 8 0 0     0.231 

Stuck, G Result 7 0 18 3 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 10 0 0     0.167 
BAB Stuhr, M 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Stuhr, M Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
LMD Stupar, L 2015 5 12 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.167 

Stupar, L Result 5 0 12 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.167 
RA Tack, W 2017 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.400 

Tack, W Result 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.400 
FB Tackabury, J 2017 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.333 
FB Tackabury, J 2018 3 8 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.125 

Tackabury, J Result 5 0 11 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0     0.182 
KP Taylor, A 2018 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Taylor, A Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
CDR Taylor, J 2019 6 14 5 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 0     0.357 

Taylor, J Result 6 0 14 5 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 0     0.357 



AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Ric Thompson, Ri 2021 4 13 10 3 1 2 0 0 5 1 2 0 3 0 0     0.300     0.385     0.500     0.885 
AHI Thompson, Ri 2019 3 9 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.444 

Thompson, Ri Result 7 13 19 7 1 2 1 0 6 2 2 0 5 0 0     0.368 
RLO Thompson, T 2017 2 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 5 0 0           -   
RL Thompson, T 2019 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
RLO Thompson, T 2019 4 11 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0     0.091 

Thompson, T Result 7 0 20 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 9 0 0     0.050 
Marchio Sausage Co. Chase Thomson 2022 4 15 13 5 4 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 5 0 0     0.385  --     0.385     0.429 

Thomson Result 4 15 13 5 4 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 5 0 0     0.385 
PuB Thomson, J 2015 4 12 4 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0     0.333 

Thomson, J Result 4 0 12 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0     0.333 
AA Thorp, H 2018 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Thorp, H Result 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
BCO Tinney, R 2018 2 6 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Tinney, R Result 2 0 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
WAH Toro, R 2019 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.286 

Toro, R Result 2 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.286 
WAH Toro, Ru 2019 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.286 

Toro, Ru Result 2 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.286 
Marchio Sausage Co. Iran Torres 2022 4 15 14 5 4 0 0 1 5 3 1 0 6 0 0     0.357  --     0.357     0.400 

Torres Result 4 15 14 5 4 0 0 1 5 3 1 0 6 0 0     0.357 
RA Travis, C 2017 2 6 2 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.333 

Travis, C Result 2 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 0     0.333 
OF Tribon, T 2016 5 12 3 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 7 1 0     0.250 

Tribon, T Result 5 0 12 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 7 1 0     0.250 
Alvinston Aces ANDY TRIEST 2022 4 14 13 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0     0.231  --     0.231     0.286 0.166667 0.433333
Alvinston Aces DEVIN TRIEST 2022 4 17 14 3 1 1 1 0 4 3 3 0 5 0 0     0.214  --     0.214     0.353 0.285714 0.697479

TRIEST Result 8 31 27 6 4 1 1 0 4 6 4 0 5 0 0     0.222 
DD Triest, A 2017 5 16 7 1 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 1 0     0.438 0.230769 0.516484
AA Triest, A 2018 5 15 8 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0     0.533 0.25 0.583333
WH Triest, A 2019 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.400 0.153846 0.296703

Triest, A Result 15 0 36 17 0 2 0 0 4 5 2 1 1 1 0     0.472 
WH Triest, J 2015 7 25 3 0 0 1 4 2 2 1 4 0 0     0.120 0.714286 1.285714
AA Triest, J 2018 5 18 8 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.444 0.5 1
WH Triest, J 2019 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.167 0.428571 0.781513

Triest, J Result 15 0 49 12 0 1 0 1 8 4 3 1 7 0 0     0.245 
Kingston Axemen Aaron Trude, A 2022 1 0 -- 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0 #VALUE!  --  --  -- 1 2
CDR Trude, A 2019 6 15 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 1 1     0.267 0.928571 1.428571

Trude, A Result 7 0 15 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 1 1     0.267 
SBW Tundevold, R 2017 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   0.125 0.425

Tundevold, R Result 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
The Bar Buzz Liam Twigden 2022 6 25 17 6 4 1 1 0 3 3 6 0 3 0 0     0.353  --     0.353     0.500 0.142857 0.542857

Twigden Result 6 25 17 6 4 1 1 0 3 3 6 0 3 0 0     0.353 
WN Twigger, J 2016 4 13 4 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 5 0 0     0.308 -- 1

Twigger, J Result 4 0 13 4 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 5 0 0     0.308 
DH Underwood, Be 2017 3 11 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 1 0     0.273 0 0.111111
DDB Underwood, Be 2018 3 8 4 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0     0.500 1.25 1.805556
DDB Underwood, Be 2019 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.667 0 0
DD Underwood, Be 2019 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0     0.667 0.2 0.4

Underwood, Be Result 10 0 25 11 0 0 0 1 2 5 3 0 4 1 0     0.440 
Elmira Expos. Fraser Urquart 2022 3 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0     0.286  --     0.286     0.444 0 0.1

Urquart Result 3 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0     0.286 
DDB Urquhart, F 2018 3 7 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.286 0.714286 1.15873

Urquhart, F Result 3 0 7 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0     0.286 
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Mason Van Rossum, M 2021 4 11 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0     0.250     0.455     0.250     0.705 0.222222 0.522222
AHI Van Rossum, M 2019 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0     0.333 0 0

Van Rossum, M Result 7 11 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 2 0 0     0.273 
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Brandon Vander Heyden, B 2021 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -- --           -             -             -             -   0 0.111111
AHI Vander Heyden, B 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   0.333333 0.777778

Vander Heyden, B Result 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
DD Vandervoort, A 2019 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0           -   0.4 0.8
DDB Vandervoort, A 2019 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0           -   0 0

Vandervoort, A Result 4 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0           -   
Pueblo Bandits Shawn Vanduvall, S 2022 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0           -    --           -       0.400 0 0.333333
PuB Vanduvall, S 2015 3 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.250 0.25 0.557692
PB Vanduvall, S 2017 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 0.285714 0.730159

Vanduvall, S Result 6 5 10 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 4 0 0     0.200 
M Vargas, O 2016 3 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0     0.200 0.416667 0.75

Vargas, O Result 3 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0     0.200 
CPI Vaughn, D 2016 6 25 6 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 7 0 0     0.240 0.9 1.3

Vaughn, D Result 6 0 25 6 0 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 7 0 0     0.240 
Pueblo Bandits Daniel Vigil, D 2022 3 9 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0     0.222  --     0.222     0.222 0.2 0.4
PuB Vigil, D 2015 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 1           -   0.363636 0.454545
PB Vigil, D 2017 4 11 2 0 0 1 4 3 0 0 3 0 0     0.182 0.333333 0.666667

Vigil, D Result 11 9 27 4 2 0 0 1 5 4 1 0 9 1 1     0.148 
PB Vigil, L 2017 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0.153846 0.307692

Vigil, L Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
RR Villalvazo-Aceves, S 2016 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   0.5 1

Villalvazo-Aceves, S Result 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
WH Viol, B 2015 7 17 4 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 7 0 0     0.235 0 0
PK Viol, B 2018 4 8 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 5 2 0           -   0 0.25

Viol, B Result 11 0 25 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 12 2 0     0.160 
AA Vislocki, E 2017 6 16 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 8 0 0     0.125 0.636364 0.909091
AA Vislocki, E 2018 2 8 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0     0.250 0.166667 0.333333

Vislocki, E Result 8 0 24 4 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 0 8 0 0     0.167 
NBP Walker, T 2015 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0     0.429 0.111111 0.383838

Walker, T Result 2 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0     0.429 
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Cayton Wallace, C 2021 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -- --           -             -             -             -   0.181818 0.363636
DM Wallace, C 2019 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0     0.400 0.555556 0.888889
DM Wallace, C 2019 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0     0.400 -- 0

Wallace, C Result 6 4 14 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 9 0 0     0.286 
WalcoƩ Lampliter Ryan Wallick 2022 2 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.200  --     0.200     0.333 0 0

Wallick Result 2 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.200 
KA Wallwork, I 2015 3 5 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.200 0 0

Wallwork, I Result 3 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0     0.200 
SF Walma, S 2016 5 12 3 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 2 0 0     0.250 0.5 0.625

Walma, S Result 5 0 12 3 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 2 0 0     0.250 
M Walton, C 2016 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0           -   0.4 0.6

Walton, C Result 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0           -   
Elmira Expos. Kevin Ward 2022 4 11 11 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.091  --     0.091     0.091 0 0.333333

Ward Result 4 11 11 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 0     0.091 
EE Wardrop, M 2019 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   0 0

Wardrop, M Result 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0           -   
PS Warmington, K 2015 3 10 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0     0.100 0.5 0.633333
PK Warmington, K 2018 4 10 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0     0.100 0.583333 0.967949

Warmington, K Result 7 0 20 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 10 0 0     0.100 
PB Warne, J 2017 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -   0.1 0.35

Warne, J Result 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0           -   
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Tyler Wartman 2022 3 9 6 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 0     0.167  --     0.167     0.444 0.111111 0.311111

Wartman Result 3 9 6 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 0     0.167 
DM Watson, N 2019 4 12 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 0     0.167 0.5 1.1
DM Watson, N 2019 4 12 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 0     0.167 0 0

Watson, N Result 8 0 24 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 2 4 0 0     0.167 
LO WaƩs, G 2018 4 12 4 0 0 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 0.615385 1.043956

WaƩs, G Result 4 0 12 4 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 0     0.333 
EE Way, C 2019 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0     0.286 0.571429 0.971429



Marchio Sausage Co Luke Wilhelmy 2021 4 13 11 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 1     0.273     0.385     0.273     0.657 0.380952 0.666667
Wilhelmy Result 4 13 11 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 1     0.273 

Ashland A's Ryan Willens 2021 3 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.143     0.250     0.143     0.393 0.235294 0.59893
Willens Result 3 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0     0.143 

KA Williams, J 2015 6 18 9 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 3 1     0.500 0 0.2
Williams, J Result 6 0 18 9 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 3 1     0.500 

CPB Willis, M 2016 4 11 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 5 0 0     0.091 0.307692 0.664835
Willis, M Result 4 0 11 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 5 0 0     0.091 

The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Kyle Wills 2021 2 6 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.200     0.333     0.400     0.733 0.210526 0.502193
Wills Result 2 6 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0     0.200 

Alvinston Aces Nevin Wilson 2022 4 11 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.250  --     0.250     0.333 0 0.181818
Wilson Result 4 11 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0     0.250 

PS Wilson, N 2015 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0.411765 0.820856
Wilson, N Result 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Ian Winterhaulder 2022 3 10 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1     0.143           -       0.143     0.400 0 0
Winterhaulder Result 3 10 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1     0.143 

AA Wirtzberger, P 2017 4 14 4 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 6 1 0     0.286 0.25 0.488095
Wirtzberger, P Result 4 0 14 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 6 1 0     0.286 

PuB Wisdom, C 2015 4 11 3 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 4 0 0     0.273 0.529412 1.029412
Wisdom, C Result 4 0 11 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 4 0 0     0.273 

BCO Wismer, C 2018 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.200 0.2 0.533333
Wismer, C Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.200 

SS Wolfe, M 2016 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   0.5 1
Wolfe, M Result 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   

RLO Woodruff, C 2017 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0     0.167 -- 0
Woodruff, C Result 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0     0.167 

SME Woodruff, W 2015 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0           -   0 0
Woodruff, W Result 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0           -   

WalcoƩ Merchants Spencer Worthman 2021 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1           -       0.333           -       0.333 0 0
WalcoƩ Merchants Spencer Worthman 2022 3 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.143  --     0.143     0.143 0.142857 0.392857

Worthman Result 4 11 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1     0.111 
OE Wright, M 2017 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   0.166667 0.541667

Wright, M Result 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
LC Ostrander Norsemen Spencer Yackel 2021 4 15 11 3 2 0 0 1 2 3 3 1 5 0 0     0.273     0.467     0.545     1.012 0.2 0.533333

Yackel Result 4 15 11 3 2 0 0 1 2 3 3 1 5 0 0     0.273 
SF Yantzi, R 2018 3 6 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.333 0.285714 0.571429

Yantzi, R Result 3 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0     0.333 
WH Yantzi, T 2015 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   0 0.333333

Yantzi, T Result 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0           -   
CPB Yuzicappi, N 2015 2 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 0.285714 0.660714

Yuzicappi, N Result 2 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     0.250 
AHI ZanuƟni, C 2019 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   0 0

ZanuƟni, C Result 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
PuB Zazueta, P 2015 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.200 0.333333 0.833333

Zazueta, P Result 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0     0.200 
CPI Zehr, D 2016 6 21 5 0 0 1 4 6 2 0 5 4 0     0.238 0.4 0.9

Zehr, D Result 6 0 21 5 0 0 0 1 4 6 2 0 5 4 0     0.238 
SF Zehr, T 2017 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0           -   0.142857 0.285714
SF Zehr, T 2018 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   0 0
SF Zehr, T 2019 3 9 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 0     0.222 0 0.166667

Zehr, T Result 8 0 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 1 0     0.125 
LO ZeƩle, L 2018 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   0.25 0.5

ZeƩle, L Result 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0           -   
LO Zilke, M 2018 4 10 2 1 0 0 1 4 1 1 6 1 0     0.200 0.333333 0.666667

Zilke, M Result 4 0 10 2 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 1 6 1 0     0.200 
RA Zimmer, I 2017 2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0     0.167 0 0.2

Zimmer, I Result 2 0 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0     0.167 
GLM Zimmerman, J 2015 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   0 0.333333

Zimmerman, J Result 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0           -   
BR Zimmerman, K 2015 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 0.285714 0.660714

Zimmerman, K Result 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0     0.333 
Nate's Auto/Fisher Phil Zimmerman, P 2021 7 22 19 4 3 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 9 0 0     0.211     0.286     0.368     0.654 0 0
FS Zimmerman, P 2019 4 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 0           -   0.75 1.375

Zimmerman, P Result 11 22 30 4 3 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 15 0 0     0.133 


